TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM629295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/11/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autonomic Resources LLC		12/11/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Dynamics Information Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	3150 Fairview Park Drive	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22042	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5404070	ARC-P
Registration Number:	5404071	ARC-P AUTONOMIC RESOURCES CLOUD PLATFORM
Serial Number:	85886143	ARC-P POWERED BY
Serial Number:	85886788	ARC PLATFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3558

Email: kattendctm@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Lockhart - Katten Muchin Rosenma

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W. Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320001-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Lockhart
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Lockhart/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0946

Total Attachments: 1

source=Autonomic Resources Certificate of Merger 121120#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0947

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 10, 2020

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of merger submitted on behalf of

General Dynamics Information Technology, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 11, 2020. When the merger becomes effective, each of the following:

Autonomic Resources LLC

RECORDED: 03/02/2021

is merged into General Dynamics Information Technology, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name General Dynamics Information Technology, Inc., and the separate existence of each merged entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Jehmal T. Hudson

Commissioner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0948